LOT 94

Ranking 2017 YB 14" ACE PIGEON; 21*' LG; 52" PA

FINAL - 2018 OPENS 22" ACE PIGEON; 8"

HANOVER; 1% BEAUFORT WEST; 57™ MATJIES

NFS 7514 2017

e Color: BB

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: NFS 7514 2017
e Name: Don Leo

e Strain: Pedigree Attached

. HATTINGH, DANIE
ParticipatedonRaces

Race 2017 YEARLINGS

YEARLINGS FINAL

YEARLINGS RACE 3

YEARLINGS RACE 2

YEARLINGS RACE 1

YEARLINGS HOTSPOT 2

YEARLINGS HOTSPOT 1

Race

MATJIESFONTEIN CHALLENGE

RACE 6 OPENS FINAL

RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 OPENS

RACE 3 OPENS THREE
SISTERS

RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER

Release Time

01.09.2017 07:15:00

20.08.2017 07:15:00

06.08.2017 08:00:00

21.07.2017 07:45:00

14.07.2017 08:00:00

07.07.2017 08:30:00

Release Time

14.09.2018 07:10:00

31.08.2018 07:30:00

16.08.2018 07:45:00

03.08.2018 08:25:00

20.07.2018 07:45:00

14.07.2018 07:45:00

06.07.2018 07:45:00

Rank

52

21

256

412

421

68

Rank

57

203

37

186

198

Speed

1141.719 m/min
1024.244 m/min
1396.601 m/min
1365.7 m/min
1050.098 m/min

1186.972 m/min

Speed
1556.3285 m/min
829.8642 m/min
1211.8727 m/min
1136.4094 m/min

1157.0879 m/min

1614.1333 m/min

1276.3682 m/min

Distance

600 km

524 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.769 km

Distance

691 km

596 km

524 km

470.4 km

379.1 km

320.3 km

263.8 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1319&season_id=4
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=42&season_id=4
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=38&season_id=4
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=32&season_id=4
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=24&season_id=4
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=20&season_id=4
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=17&season_id=4
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1536753927&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1535525256&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1534322333&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1533212637&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007917&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007917&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1531315937&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1530697727&season_id=6
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LOT 95

Ranking 2018 YEARLINGS 4" ACE PIGEON - 46" 3

SISTERS; 24" BW; 23 LG; 64" PA FINAL — 2019

OPENS 37" RICHMOND; 27" LG

. NN 2136 2017

e Color: BB

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: NN 2136 2017

e Name: Kyla

e Strain: PEDIGREE ATTACHED

. HANNES BRITS HOKKE
ParticipatedonRaces

Race 2018 YEARLINGS

MATJIESFONTEIN CHALLENGE
RACE 6 YEARLINGS FINAL

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA
RACE 4 YEARLINGS

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS
RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

Race 2019 OPENS

FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT
RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA
RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST
RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS
RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER

Release Time

14.09.2018 07:10:00

31.08.2018 07:30:00

16.08.2018 07:45:00

03.08.2018 08:25:00

20.07.2018 07:45:00

14.07.2018 07:45:00

06.07.2018 07:45:00

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:25:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Rank

0

64

23

24

46

700

319

Rank

356

27

179

261

37

77

Speed

0.0000 m/min
1111.1708 m/min
1231.6337 m/min
1092.4355 m/min
1213.8652 m/min
1565.9325 m/min

1173.8409 m/min

Speed

801.1052 m/min
1348.9187 m/min
1437.6753 m/min
1063.9308 m/min
1378.7220 m/min

1410.2057 m/min

Distance

691 km

596 km

524 km

470.4 km

379.1 km

320.3 km

263.8 km

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1374&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1536753927&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1535525244&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1534321596&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1533212416&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007721&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1531315429&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1530697457&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8
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PEDIGREE OF
2136 NN 17

Colour: Sex:
Hatched:
Gaby Vandenabeele

- f(/ﬂ'-"\fkﬂ-»g /5-?‘-/6 3 ﬂ!—a—u}
[

0248 ZANKDPK 16

Colour: CH
Gaby Vandenabeele/De Rauw Sablon

5347 ZANKDPK 14

Gaby Vandenabeele
Hand picked for stock loft

.

370 CAS 05 The 370
BB - Gaby Vandenabeele

vire and G/Sire of 1st prize winners and Ace pioeons. e.0.
CAS 06/226 - 6th Ace hen 2007

CAS 06/225 - 3rd Ace cock 2006

CAS 07/716 - 2nd Ace hen 2007

CAS 07/795 - 2nd Ace yearling 2008
ZA07/75973 - 6th Ace yearling 2008, 8th Ace pigeon 2009
ZA 08/80137 - 5th Ace yearling 2009..

0679 ZANKDPK 12 Golden Caprice
CH - Gaby Vandenabeele

Bred from a very good stock click pair that produces excellent
race and stock birds.

2136 NN 17

4123363 B 10
DE 970-BAK 17

DE RAUW SABLON

SELECTED FOR STOCK ."DE 363"
BRED 2 WINNERS FOR US AND A
BROTHER WON THE UNION FOR
GERHARD DUBELL IN PORT
ELIZABETH.

4130421 B 05 BROER AS
DE RAUW SABLON

WON;

LIMOGES 45/5571P

ORANGE 23¥6035 P

MONTELIM 4447873 P

VICHY 80511022 P

4115398 B 07 DOCHTER BAK 17
DE RAUW SABLON
DAUGHTER BAK 17 PAIR

0288 ZANKDPK 16

Colour: BB
Gaby Vandenabeele

Diamond Pigeon Stud

3 FRASER STREET
MONUMENT HEIGHTS
KIMBERLEY,SOUTH AFRICA

Tel: 0027 53 8312619

E-Mail: WEBSITE:diamondpigeonstud.co.zz

62655 GB 06
BLUE SHADOW
Colour: BB
Gaby Vandenabeele

AN EXELLENTLY BRED COCK FROM
THE BEST GABY BLOOD YOU CAN
FIND IN THE WORLD FAMOUS MYRTLE
LOFT.

3211313 B 95 SHADOW
CH - Gaby Vandenabeele

THIS COCK PRODUCED MORE THE 10 NATIONAL OPEN
WINNERS AND IS THE BEST STOCK COCK EVER BRED IN
THE ENTIRE VANDENABEELE DYNASTY.

3211301 B 95 SAFFRON
Gaby Vandenabeele

MYRTLE LOFTS NO 1 STOCK HEN. SHE IS THE DAM OF
OVER 6 GENERATIONS OF WINNER. SHE IS DAM OF BAND
OF GOLD, EISENHOWSER AND JACK THE LAD

0164 ZANKDPK 16
Sheisoldgold

Colour: BB
Gaby Vandenabeele

Outstanding stock prospect

3224577 B 05 BAKLEIGAT BLIKSEM
BB - Gaby Vandenabeele

“Bakleigat Bliksem is the Sire of: "48" & "49", super racers for
Lucas Otto. ZA 07/71368 (PWDU positions) - 2nd - 794p, 2nd -
1501p, 4th - 596p, 5th - 665p, 17th - 626p, 21t - 1189p, 25th -
674p, 40th - 2003p, etc... ZA 1¥18237 - 3rd - 2244p

PWDC. Gisire of 45793/09 2 x1st.and Asduifie flew 1,1,

2940 ZANKDPK 13 SILVER CAPRICE

CH - Gaby Vandenabeele
BEAUTIFULL HEN WITH A BRIGHT BREEDING FUTURE

Produred hv Falennl nft Net * Tal 0123 347 2534 * www falennioft rn 7a




LOT 96

Ranking OPENS 147 — 2018 YB 31°* FINAL

. NBHU 0897 2017

e Color: BB

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: NBHU 0897 2017
e Strain:

. 2zOPEN - DIE BOLANDERS
Participated onRaces

Race 2019 OPENS

MATJIESFONTEIN CHALLENGE
FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT
RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA
RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST
RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS
RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER

Race 2018 YEARLINGS

RACE 6 YEARLINGS FINAL

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 YEARLINGS

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

Release Time

13.09.2019 07:15:00

30.08.2019 07:25:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Release Time

31.08.2018 07:30:00

16.08.2018 07:45:00

03.08.2018 08:25:00

20.07.2018 07:45:00

14.07.2018 07:45:00

06.07.2018 07:45:00

Rank

197

230

76

184

192

56

398

Rank

il

597

454

505

305

495

Speed

1317.3633 m/min
1179.0503 m/min
1189.5533 m/min
1435.8111 m/min
1085.4301 m/min
1370.9859 m/min

919.4892 m/min

Speed

1135.7782 m/min
908.9918 m/min
673.8803 m/min
1135.9499 m/min
1642.7270 m/min

1146.7122 m/min

Distance

690 km

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

Distance

596 km

524 km

470.4 km

379.1 km

320.3 km

263.8 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1303&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1568202846&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1535525244&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1534321596&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1533212416&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007721&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1531315429&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1530697457&season_id=6

ivals

LOT 97

Ranking OPENS 44 — 22" 3 SISTERS; 12" BW

. NWPF/D 1549 2016

e Color: BB

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: NWPF/D 1549 2016
e Name: Wollie

e Strain: Pedigree Attached

. 2zOPEN - CLAASSENS, MANIE

Race

FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:25:00

RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA 16.08.2019 07:30:00

RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST 05.08.2019 07:30:00

RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS 26.07.2019 07:45:00

RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND 12.07.2019 08:00:00

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER 05.07.2019 07:45:00
20 Ranl/

Al Arrivals 443 =8 Rank 142

Speed 1,008.1795 m/min

Rank Speed Distance

141 1244.0063 m/min 599 km

142 1008.1795 m/min 557 km

12 1504.1302 m/min 485 km

22 1159.3559 m/min 379 km

48 1371.4776 m/min 320 km
130  1352.4834 m/min  263.7 km
k 142 o
~& -

Speed of Rank 1 1,448.7439 m/min

Speed


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1200&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8




LOT 98

Ranking OPENS 351 - 2018 YB 6™ LEEU GAMKA

e Color: BBP

e Sex:C

e Ring Number: OAKDALE 3604 2017
e Name: Pottie Il

e Strain:

. zzOPEN - CHEETAH LOFTS CT

OAKDALE 3604 2017Q

Race

FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:25:00

All Arrivals 443

RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA 16.08.2019 07:30:00
RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST  05.08.2019 07:30:00
RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS 26.07.2019 07:45:00
RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND 12.07.2019 08:00:00
RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER 05.07.2019 07:45:00
2 300 Rank 167
= Rank 265

Y

Speed 784.1553 m/min

Rank Speed
156  1236.0667 m/min
251  784.1553 m/min
167  1444.2949 m/min
370  960.8185 m/min
370  1271.4188 m/min
265  1245.3806 m/min
Njemas

Speed of Rank 1 1,448.743% m/min

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

1,600
1,500
1,400
1,300

1,200 o

Spee

1,100

1,000

800

700


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1568&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8

LOT 99

Ranking YEARLINGS 286 — 10" HANOVER; 34" BW

. OERF 3635 2018

e Color: BB

e Sex

e Ring Number: OERF 3635 2018
e Name: Jacky |

. VAN ROOYEN, PIERRE

Race Release Time

FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT 30.08.2019 07:10:00
RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA 16.08.2019 07:30:00
RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST  05.08.2019 07:30:00
RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS 26.07.2019 07:45:00
RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND 12.07.2019 08:00:00

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER 05.07.2019 07:45:00

35 chart byjamEmeTts
1,100
Rank 34
1,000

500 RaRk 665

All Arrivals == Rank Speed Speed of Rank 1

Strain: TOM LOCK HUYSERS IN BRED X SPRITZY REINHOLD BRICHTA

Rank Speed

301  1153.2101 m/min
356  367.8432 m/min
34 1503.6164 m/min
876  771.4691 m/min
665  1282.2705 m/min
10 1504.8679 m/min

k 356

—Rank 301

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

1,800
1,600
1,400

1,200

Speed

1,000

600

400


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1686&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

LOT 100

Ranking YEARLINGS 118 — 19" LEEU GAMKA; 45" PA
FINAL

. EDEN 16603 2018

e Color: BB

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: EDEN 16603 2018
e Name: Ellie

e Strain:

. WESSELS, GERT
Participated onRaces

Race Release Time Rank Speed Distance
MATJIESFONTEIN CHALLENGE 13.09.2019 07:15:00 O 0.0000 m/min 690 km
FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT 30.08.2019 07:10:00 45 1255.6911 m/min 599 km
RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA 16.08.2019 07:30:00 19 1430.2674 m/min 557 km
RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST  05.08.2019 07:30:00 520 1394.1068 m/min 485 km
RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS 26.07.2019 07:45:00 991  431.9175m/min 379 km
RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND 12.07.2019 08:00:00 81 1374.6610 m/min 320 km

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER 05.07.2019 07:45:00 159  1391.0221 m/min  263.7 km

1,400 1,800

1,200

Ranh 159 Ran': 81 1,400
1,000 Rank 19



http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=896&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1568202846&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

LOT 101
Ranking YEARLINGS 351 — 20" 3 SISTERS
OAKD 5949 2018

Color: BB

Sex: C

Ring Number: OAKD 5949 2018
Strain: PEDIGREE ATTACHED

. CHEETAH LOFTS CT

Race Release Time Rank

FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT 30.08.2019 07:10:00 578

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA 16.08.2019 07:30:00 339

RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST  05.08.2019 07:30:00 536

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS 26.07.2019 07:45:00 20

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND 12.07.2019 08:00:00 88

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER 05.07.2019 07:45:00 266

1,200

1,100

1,000

Speed

746.9211 m/min
372.9677 m/min
1393.2424 m/min
1178.0613 m/min
1370.9125 m/min

1318.5165 m/min

Pigeons

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA: 978

——

I 20 Arrivals 978 8- Rank 339 e~ Speed 372.9677 m/min Speed of Rank 1 1,452.8085 m/min

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

Snead



http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1706&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8
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LOT 102

Ranking 2018 YEARLINGS 18" ACE PIGEON

. KPF 1182 2017

e Color: MEAL

e Sex:C

e Ring Number: KPF 1182 2017

e Name: Wings & Things

e Strain: Sire: KPF 2221 Dam: KPF 3607

. SAAMWERK HOKKE - IN MEMORIUM

Race 2018 YEARLINGS

MATJIESFONTEIN CHALLENGE
RACE 6 YEARLINGS FINAL

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA
RACE 4 YEARLINGS

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS
RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

Race 2019 OPENS

FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT
RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA
RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST
RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS
RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER

Release Time

14.09.2018 07:10:00

31.08.2018 07:30:00

16.08.2018 07:45:00

03.08.2018 08:25:00

20.07.2018 07:45:00

14.07.2018 07:45:00

06.07.2018 07:45:00

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:25:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Rank

34

224

33

55

418

294

196

Rank

40

372

92

273

87

292

Speed

1603.7512 m/min
954.6093 m/min
1226.5731 m/min
1058.9348 m/min
1151.8531 m/min
1643.4308 m/min

1195.6209 m/min

Speed

1269.1408 m/min
558.4901 m/min
1465.5394 m/min
1058.3557 m/min
1368.4610 m/min

1218.0598 m/min

Distance

691 km

596 km

524 km

470.4 km

379.1 km

320.3 km

263.8 km

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1390&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1536753927&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1535525244&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1534321596&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1533212416&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007721&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1531315429&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1530697457&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8

LOT 103

Ranking OPENS 33 ACE PIGEON - 36" LG - 2018 YB

133" ACE PIGEON

e Color: BB
e Sex:H

e Ring Number: KPK 2291 2017

KPK 2291 2017

e Strain: Sire: Duitse Kok SAMDPR Dam: GPU 12658/12 Out of Africa Pedigree Attached

. 2zOPEN -G & S HOKKE
ParticipatedonRaces

Race 2019 OPENS

FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT
RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA
RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST
RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS
RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER

Race 2018 YEARLINGS

RACE 6 YEARLINGS FINAL

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 YEARLINGS

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:25:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Release Time

31.08.2018 07:30:00

16.08.2018 07:45:00

03.08.2018 08:25:00

20.07.2018 07:45:00

14.07.2018 07:45:00

06.07.2018 07:45:00

Rank Speed

119  1248.1615 m/min
90 1138.6491 m/min
120  1458.4156 m/min
159  1092.9083 m/min
357  1277.6117 m/min

36 1486.2311 m/min

Rank Speed

142 1044.3190 m/min
416 1062.9781 m/min
798  579.3089 m/min
350 1164.6220 m/min
75 1695.8171 m/min

110 1226.3959 m/min

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

Distance

596 km

524 km

470.4 km

379.1 km

320.3 km

263.8 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1450&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1535525244&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1534321596&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1533212416&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007721&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1531315429&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1530697457&season_id=6

282km, vel 1698

' 15tk GRPA Camb, Y/8, an:}r

b, THU ¥/8, Winburg 2, 282km, vel 1328 T s
Division. 29th THU Y/8, Bloemfomain 2, 384km,

"ﬂp?mﬁw.mﬂm v/B.Chérg 2, S8akm, vel 992

” i ; iy

20d G 36" m:i:rm-mu 078, Hanovar 2 Chalienge, B52km, vel 1941

THE DAM: BELG 4138455/07 "SUPERBREEDER 855" .
Her nestrate sister's childran breeds thus far froven Breeders of top stock birds.

Her first grandson wins: Z4 SVPV 0417/11
Lst Club, 15t Federation SWPV, Uniandale ¥/8, 535km, vel 1094 A
Her other son, iﬂldﬂn.l-apl,ljmm £A GRPA 7161/10 'S baby has scared in the top 10 of the Durban Fed

casult fram Ermela (396 km) Of the 4 races he has been to he has been in the result 3 times. H
daughter ZA GPU 15562111 LGT 2 sold on our 2012 Production Auction, has bred her first top o
scaving Sth and 5th Club on 2 Double up thus far In Port Elizaberh,
Half sister & Mece to "MISS JOICE”, NR 1 Hen. A Verbasselt: Tagether with her nestmate sister
"HBE4", Probably the best Proven Brepder daughters of Super Breeder 970 in South &frica, Her
brather was sold on PIPA's A Verbesselt's Total Dispersal Auction for E38 800 =R480 0o
Haif sister to 1st dsduif Fond National 2003
Half Sister to 2nd Pravingial Marseiile 2004
R, Bouwer imported har, and she bired him winners. It took 3 vears nagging and “The Unele" aventugify

let me have her at = pricall
ﬁemﬂfﬂ“’!mh&n our M. Aelbrecht/De Rayw Sablan ol lectian,




LOT 104

Ranking YEARLINGS 25" ACE PIGEON - 19" BW

. NOVPF 984 2017

e Color: BB

e Sex:C

e Ring Number: NOVPF 984 2017
e Name: E-Boy

e Strain: PEDIGREE ATTACHED

. SPARTAN PIGEONS

Race 2018 YEARLINGS

RACE 6 YEARLINGS FINAL

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA
RACE 4 YEARLINGS

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS
RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

Race 2019 OPENS

FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT
RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA
RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST
RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER

Release Time

31.08.2018 07:30:00

16.08.2018 07:45:00

03.08.2018 08:25:00

20.07.2018 07:45:00

14.07.2018 07:45:00

06.07.2018 07:45:00

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:25:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Rank

309

172

19

142

279

100

Rank

304

172

207

231

285

66

Speed

823.5094 m/min
1173.8737 m/min
1099.1553 m/min
1196.1387 m/min
1644.7895 m/min

1229.0805 m/min

Speed

1053.6660 m/min
942.9474 m/min
1414.2526 m/min
1074.9328 m/min
1313.8356 m/min

1426.6045 m/min

Distance

596 km

524 km

470.4 km

379.1 km

320.3 km

263.8 km

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1001&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1535525244&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1534321596&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1533212416&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007721&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1531315429&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1530697457&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8

A UV E-AOY

| ZA 13 GPU 17566
| OUT OF AFRICA PIGEON STUD

27 Andrews Street Libradene Boksburg
P.0.Box 10250 Strubenvale Springs1570
Tel: 0842000667 Fax: 0865809525
URL: hitp:/fmww.outofafricalofts.co.za * eMail: outafric@mweb.co.za

* Very well muscled * Balanced * Ventilated wing

Linebred to DE KAASBOER. He is Sire to oa.:BELG 6033166/07 "MIEKE"
st Asduif L. F. Zuiderkempen

8th 348 pigeons Arlon

1 069th National Bourges 31 824 pigeons

44th National Argenton 20 844 pigeons

1 331th National La Souteraine 18 973 pigeons

BANDRING:ZA 13 GPU 17566
STRAIN: KAASBOER-Gaston V/D Wouve
COLOR: B/B W/F Pied

NAME/ALIAS: PIED GIRL

SEX: Hen D.0.B: 117th National Gueret 12 586 pigeons
- ~. Sire to: Blauwe "Den Bourges"
EYE INFO:(0) 1st Provincial Bourges 3 988 birds

SIRE

| 10 BELG 6031842

i Alias "De Grote Blauwe Witpen"
Strain: KAASBOER-Gaston V/D Wouve
i Color: Bluebar W/
| Cousin to "MISS BLUE", 1st National
| Argenton 19 728 d. ycarlmgs fastest of 30
690d. pigeons! The dam is also a top racer in

| DAN 12 023 0260

[ 3 seasons in a row.

Alias "Brother two 2 x Winners"

Strain: KAASBOER-Gaston V/D Wouve
Color: Bluebar W/t

Son of a Click Pair that has bred 2 DOUBLE
WINNERS in their first season at stock.

e is full brother to 39 & 60, "USAIN BOLT",

both 2 X 1st Prize Winners -«
Great grandson to the Famous
A very well muscled cock.
First late bred scored:

ZA GPU 17572/13

28th Club, 108th GPU, Y/B, Bloem 2, 384
Ian, vel 1250

SBOER

DAM

10 BELG 6183325

Alias "DONKERE ANNIE"

Strain: KAASBOER-Gaston V/D Wouve

This hen is bred of "JONGE KAASBOER",
direct son to "KAASBOER", when mated to a
daughter of Jef De Wilder's Foundation Cock.
He is sire and grandsire to more than 20 x 1st
Prize Winners.

03 BELG 6257240 |

05 BELG 6176102 ‘Alias "SUPER SON KAASBOER"

Alias "Half Brother KIM Ist Nat"

Strlsjjl: KAASI'};OE;?.-Gastc:: V/D Wouve 0 BELG 6183084 J

Grandson to "KAASBOER"

Uncle to "MISS BLUE" (Kris Cleirbaut), 1st
INalional Argenton 19 728, fastest of 30 690 | 03 BELG 6257098 I
1 09 BELG 6111515 Alias "SUPERBREEDER SON

Alias "SUPERRACER Gtr KAASBOER" 07 BELG 6242318 1

Strain: KAASBOER-Gaston V/D Wouve

Granddaughter to "KAASBOER",

SUPERRACER

2009 Season 98 BELG 6335690 |
| 06 BELG 6034929 Alias "SUPERK WEKER KAASBOER"

Alias "Jonge Kaasboer’

Sulg.lsn IgRiESBOaSE;eCriastou V/D Wouve 03 BELG 6257069 |

Half brother to to BELG 6033]661’0’7

VIEKE"
st AsduifL. F. Zuiderkempen, 80 348d. | 94 BELG 6116810 I

02 BELG 6134659

Alias "FOUNDATION COCK"

Alias "Daugter FOUNDATION COCK"
Strain: Jef De Wilder

Sister & IHalf sister to more than 20 x Ist
Prize Winners.O.A.z

99 BELG 6508693 |

08 BELG 6383066

Alias "Kleinzoon KAASBOER"

Strain: KAASBOER-Gaston V/D Wouve
Sire to 0.a.: BELG 6163757/10 "Kaasboer
| Euro”

3. 1prov. Bourges 716 birds 2011

68. Lprov. Blois 2,572 birds 2010

|12 BELG 6225743

143. Lprov. Bourges 2,260 birds 2010
169. Lprov. Blois 1,165 birds 2011

Alias "W/F KAASBOER"

Strain: KAASBOER-Gaston V/D Wouve
Color: Bluebar W/f

Half sister to BELG 6163757/10 "Kaasboer
Eure" -The same Sire.

3. Lprov. Bourges 716 birds 2011

68. Lprov. Blois 2,572 birds 2010

143. Lprov. Bourges 2,260 birds 2010

169. Lprov. Blois 1,165 birds 2011

285. CFW Bourges 3,767 birds 2011

4. Marne la Vallée 243 birds 2011

4. Nevers 130 birds 2011
10. prov. Nevers - 738 [irds
8. Momignies 433 birdBl
10. Pithiviers 103 bird§

285. CFW Bourges 5,767 birds 2011
4, Marne la Vallée 243 birds 2011
4, Nevers 150 birds 2011

10. prov, Nevers - 738 birds

11 BELG 6341076

Strain: KAASBOER-Gaston V/D Wouve
Her sire is Blauwe Broer "KIM" She raced as
follows:

1st Young Acebird Cureghem Centre

Lst Young Acebird LCB

Super Ace ‘Beyers’ Bourges /Argenton
1st National Gueret - 14,245 birds

38th National Argenton - 23,900 birds
87th National Bourges - 37,357 birds

4th Provincial Salbris - 1,080 birds
203rd Provincial Orleans 7,510 birds

1st Provincial Chateauroux 2 744d. (Fastest | 98 BELG 6335690

02 BELG 6183124 Alias "SUPERKWEKER KAASBOER"

Alias "Bl DEN BOURGES"

Strain: G:;lt‘ov: Van Den Wouwer 97 BELG 6407575 |

Color: Bluebar Alias "SUPER KWEEKDUIVIN"

Blauwe "Den Bourges"

1st Provincial Bourges 3 988 birds 99 BELG 6553877 I
l 03 BELG 6108015 Alias "Ggsire to KAASBOER EURO"

Alias "Blauwe Zomer Jonge" 99 BELG 6517590 -l

Granddam tozto 0.a.: BELG 6163757/10

"Kaasboer Euro"

3. Lprov. Bourges 716 birds 2011

68. Lprov. Blois 2,572 birds 2010 03 BELG 6257240 |
I 09 BELG 6358768 Alias "SUPER SON KAASBOER"

Alias "Bl Broer KIM"

Sir:Sof l\'farl.“\‘:’?enrgtir BE11-6262292/11, 06 BELG 6034734 |

Provinciale Winner. and many other top

prizes

29¢ prov. Salbris, , 144e prov. Argenton, 09 BELG 6181228 J

10 BELG 6163886 Alias "Direct son TORNADO PAIR"

Strain; KAASBOER-Gaston V/D Wouve
Her sire is brother to "TORNADO"

1st LProv. Blois y.b. 2,572 birds

1st Blois Y.B.. 302 birds (3. prov. 1,210
birds)

03 BELG 6257007 |

Alias "Moed ’WST IFKE 2005"
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PA PN E-BOY

ZA 11 NOVPF 1083

SPARTAN PIGEONS

PANSTRAAT NO.5
REITZ
9810

Tel: 0836525044

URL: http://mww.spartanpigeons.com *

eMail: willemmuller@mweb.co.za

BAND/RING:
STRAIN: DE RATW SABI,
COLOR: BB

NAME/ALIAS: ETTIENNE'S BOY
SEX: Cock D.O.B:

EYE INFO:YELLOW(0)

2011/08/14

RATED A CHAMPION.THE BEST DE RAUW SABLON COCK | HAVE EVER
HANDLED.PERFECT SPECIMEN AND PURE GOLD.FIRST BABY RACED
2014 WON LOUIS TRICHARDT PRODUCE BY 4MIN AND 50 SECS NOVPF

13/4460 PURE DE RAUW

SIRE

BELG 06 4384128

BELG 10 4303928

Strain: DE RAUW SABLON
GRANDSON OF CHAMPION DE
STERKE FULL BROTHER OF PROVEN

Strain: DE RAUW SABLON
SOM OF DE STERKE

BELG 03 4431173 |

BELG 06 4384117

DREAM OUT OF AFRICA PROVEN
DREAM G/FATHER TO Al PACER

[ZA 10 THU 13724

SAMDPR CAR WINNER AND HOTSPOT
PRIZE WINNER.THE BEST BLOOD IN SA.

Alias "ETTIENNE"
Strain: DE RAUW SABLON

Color: BB

ORIGINAL PIET COETZEE WITH THE
BEST DE RAUW S. N BLOOD
AVAILABLE.PERFECT SPECIMEN WITH
A VERY BRIGHT FUTUREFATHER TO
WORLD CLASS ETTIENNES BOY !FIRST
SON RACED 2/2 IN TOP 20
FEDERATION.ONE OF THE BEST DE
RAUW SABLON COCKS IN SOUTH
AFRICA.

DAM

Strain: DE RAUW SABLON
KLEINDOGTER TOPKWEKER FREDDY.

BELG 03 4408164 |

BELG 06 4384127

BELG 10 4303944

Strain: DE RAUW SABLON

Strain: DE RAUW SABLON 3}

BELG 06 4384122

BELG 03 4431177 |

Strain: DE RAUW SABLON

BELG 03 4408129 |

BELG 02 4478695

as "LIMOGES"

BELG 09 4035610

Alias "GOLDEN LIMOGES"
Strain: DE RAUW SABLON

Alias "THE STAH"

Strain: DE RAUW SABLON

FATHER OF 04/4277227 VON DUTCHNR
1 BASIC SABLON BREEDER OF VAN

BELG 98 4184874

Alias "GOUDKLOMPJE"

DIRECT SON OS SUPERBREEDER THE

SJAH AT F.VAN DEN HEEDE.SPARTAN
LOFT BASIC BREEDER.

|ZA 10 THU 08803

Alias "SHARLIZE"

Strain: AELBRECHT

Color: BB

SUPER SABLON HEN AND NR 1 BASIC
BREEDER OF MY STRAIN.RATED AS A
WORLD CLASS HEN.

DEN HEEDE SUPERSTARS OF B

BELG 04 4277026 Alls TLIMOGES

Alias "GESCHELPT" BELG 01 4383337 |
Strain: DE RAUW SABLON — ~

MOTHER OF 2P TOURS 1695D Alins SPREMHR

1P TOURS 243D 7

7P ORLEANS 1629D

BELG 91 4560548 |

BELG 96 4391970

BELG 08 4346807

Strain: DE RAUW SABLON

Alias "DE 1970"
Strain: DE RAUW SABLON
SMALLE 970.SUPERSTAR

BELG 93 4429368 |

BELG 00 4509118 |

P.J.COETZEENOW OUT OF

AFRICA BOUGHT FOR R50000 BY

BELG 06 4044540

EGBERT.DIRECT DAUGHTER OF
SUPERBREEDER "1970",MARCEL
AELBRECHT.

Alias "BLAUW"
Strain: DE RAUW SABLON

Produced by Hawkeye Loft Management System - www.Comproware.com

BELG 04 4019957




LOT 105

Ranking 2018 YB 9" Hanover, 9" Richmond, 15"

Three Sisters, 14" PA FINAL, 5" YB ACE PIGEON

. OP/CEB 367 2017

e Color: BB

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: OP/CEB 367 2017
e Strain:

. HILLSIDE LOFTS

Race 2018 YEARLINGS

MATJIESFONTEIN CHALLENGE

RACE 6 YEARLINGS FINAL

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 YEARLINGS

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE
SISTERS

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

1,600

1,400 Rank 9 Rank 9

1,200

1,000

Friv

800

600

Rank 15

Release Time

14.09.2018 07:10:00

31.08.2018 07:30:00

16.08.2018 07:45:00

03.08.2018 08:25:00

20.07.2018 07:45:00

14.07.2018 07:45:00

06.07.2018 07:45:00

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND: 1,326

Pigeons

Rank 75

Rank Speed

94 1521.5784 m/min
14 1144.0469 m/min
75 1206.5902 m/min
335  815.4548 m/min

15 1220.4125 m/min

9 1712.5549 m/min

9 1278.1658 m/min

Rank 14

Distance

691 km

596 km

524 km

470.4 km

379.1 km

320.3 km

263.8 km

-
"
w
g
sp


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=751&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1536753927&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1535525244&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1534321596&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1533212416&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007721&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007721&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1531315429&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1530697457&season_id=6

LOT 106

Ranking 107

e Color: BCH
e Sex:H

e Name: Bos 9

TRPF 3490 2018

Ring Number: TRPF 3490 2018

Strain: Pedigree Attached

. VAN DEN BOS, JAN & JOHN
Participated onRaces

Race

FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:10:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

B A Arrivals

Speed of Rank 1

Rank

196

227

852

636

355

20

Speed

1209.1512 m/min
998.5503 m/min
1239.2809 m/min
1040.4061 m/min
1344.9758 m/min

1495.1918 m/min

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

1,600
1,500
1,400

1,300

Spe

1,200

1,100


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1684&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

Pedigree Pigeon: SA 3490-18-TRPF

SA  13073-06-THY C |

‘the STRAY cock
JULES RYCKAARDT
BLUE CHECK

'S4 2880-14-TRPF C 1
'SALE RACE

'BLUE CHECK

kﬂ?&%ﬁhﬁ W/W%M%%bﬁﬁwwamc
‘BELMONT |DUBBEL STAR ABOURGES STAR

| BLUE BAR ﬂBLUE BAR UBEZ—05—6123J37'H
| | | ARGENTON STAR

| L
1 |
(| H

(WL GFL-05-1166 V C| ML NL-96-9669502 C
| ROCHELLE | DE ROCKET

Il
BLUE CHECK [ BEL-00-6367284 K

|LADY KANNIBAAL

SA 3490-18-TRPF

'BLUE CHECK

ML 85570-11-NL C | |BEL 43235-10-BELG C||BEL 40946-01-BELG ¢
SUNCITY COCK/AVIGNON | | HEBBERECHT 533 - CHAMPION
| |

'BLUE CHECK ﬂBLUE CHECK

| BEL 41704-09-BELG A
Licl

] ‘ . - — —
| ML 11098-10-NL H NM.-07-2007621 C
SA 11906-14-GRPA H JCANTHAREL ﬁHARRY

|BLUE CHECK (WL 20316-04-NL H

'BLUE CHECK MARYKE

[S4 0777-11-RaW H |54 13075-06-THU C
I the STRAY cock

I 1 JULES RYCKAARDT
| BLUE CHECK | BLUE CHECK
(| |

WML 71589-10-NL H NL NL-06-1162658 C
I !
hBELMONT {DUBBEL STAR

Jan van den Bos

8 Daniel Malan Avenu

florida park

Roodepoort 1709

Tel: 011 472 7226 / 082 461 9799 -
Jﬂnatmnr.CO.ZG Compuclub ® Jan van den Bos

| |
1BLUE BAR M. GFL-03-1166 V €
| 'ROCHELLE




LOT 107

Ranking 2017 YB - 16" Richmond — 2018 OPENS - 1*
LEEU GAMKA, 3"PA FINAL, 5" OPEN ACE PIGEON -
2019 OPENS 20" PA FINAL, 22"? OPEN ACE PIGEON

. PWF 5812 2016

e Color: BCH

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: PWF 5812 2016
e Name; Supreme Beauty

e Strain: Pedigree Attached

. 2zOPEN - REYNDERS & UMBERTI
Participated onRaces

Race 2018 OPENS Release Time Rank Speed Distance
MATJIESFONTEIN 14.09.2018 07:10:00 56 1558.8013 m/min 691 km
CHALLENGE

RACE 6 OPENS FINAL 31.08.2018 07:30:00 3 1188.1145 m/min 596 km

RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA  16.08.2018 07:45:00 1 1262.4838 m/min 524 km

RACE 4 OPENS 03.08.2018 08:25:00 84 1035.7150 m/min  470.4 km
RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS 20.07.2018 07:45:00 247 1141.4979 m/min 379.1 km
RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND 14.07.2018 07:45:00 308  1528.1233 m/min  320.3 km

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER 06.07.2018 07:45:00 25 1258.1976 m/min  263.8 km

500 1,900
15 chart Jﬁ;.T.C.‘.F_:E
nk 25 Rank 1 RACE & OPENS FINAL: 444 Pigeons
1,800
450
Rank L700

1,600

- 1,500
[

£
H 1,400
250 Rank
1,300
—
200 Rank 30 1,200
Ramk 56

1,100

Ve
d

100 y o g 1,000
o . . . .
& o o &
S & & &
&
& &

All Arrivals 444 —8— Rank 3 Speed 1,188.1145 m/min Speed of Rank 1 1,189.0464 m/min

Spee


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1043&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1536753927&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1536753927&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1535525256&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1534322333&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1533212637&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007917&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1531315937&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1530697727&season_id=6

Pedigree of Supreme Beauty

Date Of Birth:
Registration Number:

Owner:

20th Final 2019

Supreme Beauty in 2018
Winner last Hotspot by 3 minutes
3rd Final with lead 16 miuntues and equal 1st, three pigeons together
5th Ace hird Bloemfontein Provincial Lofts
Winner of R30 000 in prys money
2012 PWF 3210

28/02/2016

ZA 2016 PWF 5812

Eddie Reynders & Umberti

2007 PWF 53474

Blue Check
Tripple club winner
Federation Winner
Sired four champions to date

ZA VRNF 2015 0481

Jansen/Wessels x Van Rhyn Cloeck
Sired Champion Racers and Super Racer

BELG 2006 6287780

Kitty
Blue Bar
Jansen /Vandenabeele
Four time winner
3 Times in Top 100 National Places
Bought by Roland Bouwer for a large amount of money

DV 07274-09-1913

Sex: Hen

Breed: Jansen/Vandenabeele x Hardy Kruger

Breeder: Eddie Reynders

DV7274:09-1903
‘Dressage Diva’

Car winner SA Mifion Dollar race 3,908 birds 2010
Mother t0p toppers & g.mother to

Winner of 2x 1. prize for Thinus Botha

Bred from great Kriger pair ‘Da Vinci' ‘Nelly

Original Hardy Krager

@P!PA

DV7274-09-1913
‘Cut The Cuterness’

3. final SA Million Dollar race 2010

Also 16.:28.79.125.193, Training & Hot Spot
Father to toppers & g father to

Winner of 2x 1. prize for Thinus Botha

Bred from ‘Streetfighter’x ‘Dior’

Original Hardy Kriiger

Hardy Kruger

Cut The Cuterness
3rd Place Million Dollar Race 2010

Blue Bar

Hardy Kruger
DAM : Car Winner
Sire ; 3rd Final Million Dollar

DV 07274 -09-1903

Hardy Kruger
Dressage Diva
Car Winner 2010




QOB 1
. SLIM 10140 2018

e Color: BBP

e Sex:C

e Ring Number: SLIM 10140 2018
e Name: Soetdoring 16

e Strain: Pedigree Attached

. Sire is Gr.Son 'Der Pate' Sold @
R100,000k Uncle of* Luke Donald’ &
‘Shirocco’ 3e & 15¢ Samdpr!

. SOETDORING LOFTS

Race

FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:10:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Rank Speed

510 843.6620 m/min
642  318.1744 m/min
780  1312.1419 m/min
152 1137.0887 m/min
274 1355.4344 m/min
1080 260.4816 m/min

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=233&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

|\ Central Provincial One Day Loft Entry 2019

‘Soetdoring 16’ Pedigree
ZA SLIM 10140-18 BBP C

Sire is Gr.Son Der Pate Sold @ R100,000k Uncle
of ‘Luke Donald’ & ‘Shirocco’ 3e & 15e Samdpr!

Dam _is of Inbred Oswald ‘Pieces of Eight’ 28e
Samdpr & ‘Naomi’ 18e Samdpr Afrika Koppel
mated to Inbr Limoges 6e tough Carnival Final!

LOT 6

) 2

'Der Pate Jnr'

\\
N

N
LN L
ZA NRU 0095-15 Pencil Cock

Direct Son of
Sire of Winner
of 1e Dinokeng!

George Oswald/
De Rauw Sablon

Sire: ZA TRPF D1535-17

Gr.Sire is ‘Der Pate’ Uncle of
‘Luke Donald’ & ‘Shirocco’ 3e &
15e Samdpr & Both Word Class!/
Parents of ZA TRPF D1535-17 are
a Top ‘Click’ Pair bred 2 Double
Winners in its first nest!/ Dam of
ZA TRPF D1535-17 is off 145e
Samdpr ‘Happy Daze’ & BO09-
3000498 off DV02098-06-243 from
DV02098-01-36 off ’Ringlose’/ via
Bert De Ceuninck Originated from
G Koopman & Gunter Prange on
Sire Side & on her Mother Side
‘Superaske’ 1e Ace Bird Allround
Paternal & Maternal Gr.Parents
Founding Stock 5x 1le, 4x le, 3x
le, 2x 1le, Ace Birds & Several
One Day Top 10 Scores!

Gr.Sire: ZA NRU 0095-15
‘Der Pate Jnr’ Y2 Br ‘Oswolly’
le Dinokeng ODL, Dam of
‘Glenda’ the Dam of ‘MIX’ 1e
Samdpr Sold for $94 728.17
Sire is ‘Der Pate’ Sold for
R100, 000k Sire of ‘Oswolly’
le Dinokeng Intern O/D Loft

Gr.Dam: ZA NRU 0140-13
Top Racer & Breeder Won &
Bred Double Winners &
Union First Her Sist is Union
Ace Bird ‘Ringlose’/ ‘Gaby’/
‘Bak 17°/ Winners Circle! Off
145e Samdpr B08-3035172
‘Happy Daze’ & Ringlose De
Ceunick Hen B09-3000498

Gr.Son ‘Der Pate’ bred 2 Double Winners in its first nest!

Dam: ZA TRPF 21924-17
Inbred G Oswald & Inbr Limoges
M Albrecht G Oswald used the
Orig Lines of De Rauw Sablon as
Cross material as Soetdoring Loft
‘Der Pate Jnr’/ ‘Nina’ Gr.Gr. Dam
of ‘MIX’ is a Double descendant
of ‘Bjarne’, that Sired ‘Good Aim’
3e Samdpr ‘Bjarne’ is a Son of
‘Den Dromer’ Gr.Sire to ‘Cornelis’
1st Inter. Limoges And Gr.Sire to
Famous ‘BAK 17’ ‘Den Dromer’ is
Son of the Founding pair ‘Freddy’
x ‘Lieve’/ Double Gr.Son Limoges’
& Dght of the ‘Afrika Koppel’ bred
‘lvica Olic’ 57e Samdpr/ Her Sist
now breeds Winners in China!

Gr.Sire: ZA LIM 3613-08
Cream of the Afrika Koppel
G Oswald from ZA NRHU
2196-06 15e Laingsburg Fed
for Emile Slabber G Oswald
& ZA 24037-07 off ‘Pieces of
Eight’ 28e Samdpr & Naomi
18e Samdpr Afrika Koppel

Gr.Dam: Belg 4347721-08

‘Believe me Honey’ De Rauw
Sablon Marc de Cock Racing
Pigeon Farm 6e Tough Final
Carnival Only 12 Day Birds/
Sire is B4393711-99 Full Br
of ‘Limoges’ Dam is Gr.Dght
‘Limoges’ B4408164-03




QOB 2
Ranking 265
. NK 6989 2018

e Color: CH

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: NK 6989 2018
e Sky Flyer

e Strain: Pedigree Attached

. DIAMOND PIGEON STUD

Race Release Time

FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT 30.08.2019 07:10:00

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA 16.08.2019 07:30:00

RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST  05.08.2019 07:30:00

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS 26.07.2019 07:45:00

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND 12.07.2019 08:00:00

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER 05.07.2019 07:45:00

Rank

437

267

705

889

315

299

Speed

1015.1564 m/min
901.3757 m/min
1348.6064 m/min
721.8603 m/min
1349.5153 m/min

1301.6180 m/min

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1661&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

PEDIGREE OF
6989 ZANKDPK 18
SKY FLYER

Colour: CH
Hatched:

Sex: Hen

3282 ZANKDPK 17

Colour: CHP
Gaby Vdenabeele/Geerinckx

6989 ZANKDPK 18

Central Provincial Loft competitor

3259 ZANKDPK 17

Colour: BB
Gaby Vandenabeele/Koopman
Grandchild of famous Bakleigat Bliksem

and Son Drum. 3259 is an outstanding
hen

KIMBERLEY,SOUTH AFRICA

Tel: 0027 53 8312619
E-Mail: WEBSITE:diamondpigeonstud.co.zz

r

6454 ZANKDPK 15

Gaby Vandenabeele

Very good stock prospect. Bred from the
best Gaby stock cock in South Africa

13364 GB 06 Golden Eye
CH - Gaby Vandenabeele

Amazing stock cock breeding various 1st prize winners and Ace
pigeons.He is arguebly the best Gaby cock in South Africa. HE
PRODUCED

ZA 09/45793 - 3 x 1st and 1st ace YB 2009.

ZA 09/45875 - sire 1st ace yearling 2011,

ZA 0945876 - 2 x 1st and 1st ace old bird

CSC 2011

ZA10/43339- 5 x 1st

5040 ZANK 14
BB - Gaby Vandenabeele

A very special hen bred from super proven breeders of the
highest quality in the world - a direct son of the world famous
“Bliksem".

0372 ZANKDPK 16

Colour: BBP
Geerinckx
Outstanding hen directly to stock loft

6213131 B 10 SON GLADIATOR
L.B.J.Geerinckx

HAND SELECTED FOR US BY FRANK AND AUGUST
DAELEMANS DIRECT FROM LBJ GEERINCKX-A FAMILY
BASED ON THE FAMOUS SOONTJES SPRINTERS

0689 ZANKDPK 12 The 0689

BB P - Geerinckx

She flew 47,37,14,13,10,8,6,6,5,5,2, in her racing career aver all
distances. As 2yr old she raced 745 km five consecutive
weekends, scoring in the top of the Fed every time, Never saw a
bird with such a big heart.

0369 ZANKDPK 16

Colour: BB
Gaby Vandenabeele

Outstanding cock with super ancestory.

3224577 B 05 BAKLEIGAT BLIKSEM
BB - Gaby Vandenabeele

“Bakleigat Bliksem is the Sire of: "48" & "49", super racers for
Lucas Otto. ZA 07/71368 (PWDU positions) - 2nd - 794p, 2nd -
1501p, 4th- 596p, 5th - 665p, 17th - 626p, 21t - 1189p, 25th -
674p, 40th - 2003p, etc... ZA 1¥18237 - 3rd - 2244p
PWDC. Gisire of 45793/09 2 x1st.and Asduifie flew 1,1,

0700 ZANKDPK 12
BB - Gaby Vandenabeele
Excl racer.She flew

46,39,38,37,35,32,28,25,24,23,22,19,15,10,7,7,2,1,1,1. Three
time winner and double Kimberley Combine Clubs winner,

1975 ZANK 13

Colour: CH
Koopman

From our no1 Koopman pair. Selected for
stock. Mated with various cocks ,she
always produces youngster that score well
inthe clock

18943 GB 09 SON DRUM
Koopman

OUR NO 1 KOOPMAN COCK. HE IS THE FATHER AND
GIFATHER OF FED WINNERS, UNION WINNERS, 4 X
WINNERS, 3 X WINNERS ,2 X WINNERS AND MANY PIGEONS
TO SCORE IN THE CLOCK. THE BEST KOOPMAN BREEDING
COCKIN SA

1674408 NL 09 RONJA

Koopman
BEAUTIFULL INBRED "GOLDEN LADY™ HEN WITH ALL THE
QUALITIES OF A GOOD STOCK HEN. IMPORTED DIRECT
FROM KOOPMANS..OUR NO 1 KOOPMAN HEN. SHE IS THE
MOTHER AND G/MOTHER OF FED WINNERS, UNION
WINNERS, 4 X WINNERS, 3 X WINNERS ,2 X WINNERS AND
MANY PIGEONS TO SCORE IN THE CLOCK.

Prodiicad hv Falennl aft Net * Tel 0123 347 2534 * www faleoninft en 7a




OB3

. SLIM 10147 2018

Color: BCH

Sex: H

Ring Number: SLIM 10147 2018
Name: Soetdoring 18

Strain: Pedigree Attached

Direct Dght of ‘“Top Moon Warrior’ le
Beaufort West 1013 m/m Central Prov.
Loft /2 Br ‘Top Humble Drum’ ZA LIM
1884-15 3e Leeuw Gamka 1037 mpm 7X
Top 35 Pos. Central Prov. Loft

. SOETDORING LOFTS

Race Release Time

FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT 30.08.2019 07:10:00

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA 16.08.2019 07:30:00

RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST  05.08.2019 07:30:00

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS 26.07.2019 07:45:00

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND 12.07.2019 08:00:00

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER 05.07.2019 07:45:00

Rank Speed

334  1126.0549 m/min
316  379.9993 m/min
148  1483.2182 m/min
585  1060.0825 m/min
273  1355.5981 m/min
947  740.4177 m/min

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=233&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

\ Central Provincial One Day Loft Entry 2019

‘Soetdoring 18 Pedigree ZA 10147-18 BC H

Direct Dght of ‘Top Moon Warrior’ 1e Beaufort West 1013 m/m
Central Prov. Loft 'z Br ‘Top Humble Drum’ ZA LIM 1884-15 3e
Leeuw Gamka 1037 mpm 7x Top 35 Pos. Central Prov. Loft

Combination of TOP O/D Loft Genetics & ‘Click’ pairs

| Maternal Founding Cock |

LOT 102A ge

4 Gr.Sire of MIX
1e Samdpr 18

NL 1674201-09
& More Supers

EC Cock

Sire: ZA NRU 0132-13 ‘Top
Moon Warrior’ 1le Beaufort West
1013 m/m Central Prov. Loft %2 Br
‘Top Humble Drum’ ZA LIM 1884-
15 3e Leeuw Gamka 1037 mpm

7x Top 35 Pos. Central Prov. Loft

Pedigree encompass of the best
of Sudhoff van Beers Janssen/
Wouters Hardy Kruger Carl Lewis
Mega One Day Loft Progenitors &
the Cream of Alfons Klaas/ Dam
of ZA NRU 0132-13 is Sist of ZA
24195-07 3x 1e Union Winner Sist
of ZA 03656-08 Ace bird in the
Combine (her Dght ZA 04757-15
Sold for R51, 000-00 to N Jagga/
Maternal Gr.Sire ZA 14664-06
bred +-30x 1le Winners & between
his Dam & Sist 30x 1e Winners!

Gr.Sire: ZA TRPF 23986-08
off ‘Juja’ DV 06503-07 855
(Dvel Suiudhoff van Beers
Janssen/ Wouters & DV46
Hardy Kruger /M Voets) His
Dam is ZA TRPF 11000-08
‘Starlight’ off ‘Schalke 04’ 2e
Samdpr & ‘Konstantine’ le

Gr.Dam: ZA LIM 3658-08
Off ZA 14664-06 (off Unpaid
Winner Samdpr Brother of
Yellow Brewers & Mother of
the Loft NL 1936513-05 Dght
Bjarne Son of Den Dromer)
Dam off 3658 is SA 5517-05
Gigi’s 3rd Egg Old Putteries

NL 1674201-09 ‘Kensal Green’ Sold to the US 118e Samdpr Br
‘Hawk Talk’, 16e Samdpr ‘10 Bred off Hebberecht 123 off
Pancho - Jelle & Mother Champion L/Distance Aces
Hebberecht/ Koopman Sire to ‘Davina’ Lot 19B Soetdoring
Loft Sale Sold to the US Dam of the Sire of ‘Mix’ 1e Samdpr

Dam: ZA TRPF D1534-17

W Stoll/ C Hebberecht/ Koopman
her Sire is Lot 102 (A) Main Sale
Sold to the USA NL 1674201-09
‘Kensal Green’ 118e Samdpr Br
‘Hawk Talk’, 16e Samdpr ‘10 Bred
off Hebberecht 123 off Pancho -
Jelle & Mother Champion Both
Long Distance Aces Hebberecht/
Koopman (Sire of ‘Davina’ Mother
to the Sire of ‘MIX’ 1e Samdpr ’18)
The Dam of her Sire is ‘Hatatitla’
DV0204-10-451 2e Gr. Ave 21
races 3e H/Spot Ave, 123e Final
Samdpr ‘11 bred by Wilhelm Stoll
Mainly Janssen/ Gaby Powerful
One Day Loft Genetics!

Gr.Sire: ZA LIM 2502-11
Brother to ‘Davina’ Lot 19B
Soetdoring Loft Main Sale
Sold to the USA Dam of the
Sire of ‘Mix’ 1e Samdpr 2018
Off NL1674201-09 ‘Kensal
Green’ 118e Samdpr Br 16e
Samdpr & ‘Hatatitla’ W Stoll

Gr.Dam: ZA WPHU 0865-11

Proven Breeder Hen Bred by
Saville Penkin He owns the
best Van Loon Oswald’s with
Mega O/D Lofts Scores/
often bred with Soetdoring
Lofts in partnership for ODL
& Emile Slabber Team GSA




OB 4

SLIM 10139 2018

e Color: BBP

e Sex:C

e Ring Number: SLIM 10139 2018
e Name: Soetdoring 15

e Strain: Pedigree Attached

. Sire 1s Gr.Son 'Der Pate' Sold @

R100,000k Uncle of* Luke Donald’ &
‘Shirocco’ 3e & 15¢ Samdpr!

. SOETDORING LOFTS

Race

FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:10:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Rank

549

362

932

927

1009

563

Speed

801.2068 m/min
366.8469 m/min
891.4117 m/min
643.3313 m/min
751.8606 m/min

1186.4705 m/min

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=233&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

|\ Central Provincial One Day Loft Entry 2019

‘Soetdoring 15’ Pedigree
ZA SLIM 10139-18 BBP C

Sire is Gr.Son Der Pate Sold @ R100,000k Uncle
of ‘Luke Donald’ & ‘Shirocco’ 3e & 15e Samdpr!

Dam _is of Inbred Oswald ‘Pieces of Eight’ 28e
Samdpr & ‘Naomi’ 18e Samdpr Afrika Koppel
mated to Inbr Limoges 6e tough Carnival Final!

LOT 6

) 2

'Der Pate Jnr'

\\
N

N
LN L
ZA NRU 0095-15 Pencil Cock

Direct Son of
Sire of Winner
of 1e Dinokeng!

George Oswald/
De Rauw Sablon

Sire: ZA TRPF D1535-17

Gr.Sire is ‘Der Pate’ Uncle of
‘Luke Donald’ & ‘Shirocco’ 3e &
15e Samdpr & Both Word Class!/
Parents of ZA TRPF D1535-17 are
a Top ‘Click’ Pair bred 2 Double
Winners in its first nest!/ Dam of
ZA TRPF D1535-17 is off 145e
Samdpr ‘Happy Daze’ & BO09-
3000498 off DV02098-06-243 from
DV02098-01-36 off ’Ringlose’/ via
Bert De Ceuninck Originated from
G Koopman & Gunter Prange on
Sire Side & on her Mother Side
‘Superaske’ 1e Ace Bird Allround
Paternal & Maternal Gr.Parents
Founding Stock 5x 1le, 4x le, 3x
le, 2x 1le, Ace Birds & Several
One Day Top 10 Scores!

Gr.Sire: ZA NRU 0095-15
‘Der Pate Jnr’ Y2 Br ‘Oswolly’
le Dinokeng ODL, Dam of
‘Glenda’ the Dam of ‘MIX’ 1e
Samdpr Sold for $94 728.17
Sire is ‘Der Pate’ Sold for
R100, 000k Sire of ‘Oswolly’
le Dinokeng Intern O/D Loft

Gr.Dam: ZA NRU 0140-13
Top Racer & Breeder Won &
Bred Double Winners &
Union First Her Sist is Union
Ace Bird ‘Ringlose’/ ‘Gaby’/
‘Bak 17°/ Winners Circle! Off
145e Samdpr B08-3035172
‘Happy Daze’ & Ringlose De
Ceunick Hen B09-3000498

Gr.Son ‘Der Pate’ bred 2 Double Winners in its first nest!

Dam: ZA TRPF 21924-17
Inbred G Oswald & Inbr Limoges
M Albrecht G Oswald used the
Orig Lines of De Rauw Sablon as
Cross material as Soetdoring Loft
‘Der Pate Jnr’/ ‘Nina’ Gr.Gr. Dam
of ‘MIX’ is a Double descendant
of ‘Bjarne’, that Sired ‘Good Aim’
3e Samdpr ‘Bjarne’ is a Son of
‘Den Dromer’ Gr.Sire to ‘Cornelis’
1st Inter. Limoges And Gr.Sire to
Famous ‘BAK 17’ ‘Den Dromer’ is
Son of the Founding pair ‘Freddy’
x ‘Lieve’/ Double Gr.Son Limoges’
& Dght of the ‘Afrika Koppel’ bred
‘lvica Olic’ 57e Samdpr/ Her Sist
now breeds Winners in China!

Gr.Sire: ZA LIM 3613-08
Cream of the Afrika Koppel
G Oswald from ZA NRHU
2196-06 15e Laingsburg Fed
for Emile Slabber G Oswald
& ZA 24037-07 off ‘Pieces of
Eight’ 28e Samdpr & Naomi
18e Samdpr Afrika Koppel

Gr.Dam: Belg 4347721-08

‘Believe me Honey’ De Rauw
Sablon Marc de Cock Racing
Pigeon Farm 6e Tough Final
Carnival Only 12 Day Birds/
Sire is B4393711-99 Full Br
of ‘Limoges’ Dam is Gr.Dght
‘Limoges’ B4408164-03




OB5

NK/DPK 3309 2017

e Color: CH

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: NK/DPK 3309 2017
e Name: Diamond 10

e Strain: Pedigree Attached

. zzOPEN - DIAMOND PIGEON STUD

Race

FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT

RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST

RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:25:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Rank

337

268

389

374

266

273

Speed

965.0035 m/min
754.3029 m/min
1210.2494 m/min
941.0113 m/min
1319.6085 m/min

1236.8948 m/min

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1797&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8

felplo

PEDIGREE OF
3309 ZANKDPK 16

Colour: Sex:
Hatched:
Gaby Vdenabeele/Geerinckx

6599 ZANKDPK 15

Colour: CH
Gaby Vandenabeele

Exl. young stock prospect.

3309 ZANKDPK 16

Mv/

0222 ZANKDPK 16

Gaby Vdenabeele/Geerinckx

Diamond Pigeon Stud

EET
MONUMENT HEIGHTS
KIMBERLEY,SOUTH AFRICA

Telk: 0027 53 8312619

E-Mail: WEBSITE:diamondpigeonstud.co.zz

3224577 B 05
BAKLEIGAT BLIKSEM

Colour: BB
Gaby Vandenabeele

"Bakleigat Bliksem is the Sire of: "48" &
"49", super racers for Lucas Otto. ZA
07/71368 (PWDU positions) - 2nd - 794p,
2nd - 1501p, 4th - 596p, 5th - 665p, 17th -
626p, 21st - 1189p, 25th - 674p, 40th -
2003p, etc... ZA 11/18237 - 3rd - 2244p
PWDC. G/sire of 45793/09 2 x1st.and
Asduifie flew 1,1,

3158062 B 98 BLIKSEM
BB - Gaby Vandenabeele

Best Middle Distance Pigeon Belguim 2000. Flew 1st 1448 p, 2nd
4662 p,4th 1778 p, 5th 668 p, Sth 1119p, 8th 2975 p, 67th 7201
P,

3031030 B 01
Gaby Vandenabeele

Flew 2nd 275p,2nd 356p, 6th 459p, 32nd 5347p, 38th 5115p, 94th
Nat 14535p.Super racer.

2940 ZANKDPK 13
SILVER CAPRICE

Colour: CH
Gaby Vandenabeele

BEAUTIFULL HEN WITH A BRIGHT
BREEDING FUTURE

13364 GB 06 Golden Eye
CH - Gaby Vandenabeele

Amazing stock cock breeding various 1st prize winners and Ace
pigeons.He is arguebly the best Gaby cock in South Africa. HE
PR

ODUCED
ZA 0945793 - 3 x 1st and 1st ace YB 2009,
ZA 0945875 - sire 1st ace yearling 2011
ZA 0945876 - 2 x 1st and 1st ace old bird
CSC 2011
ZA 10143339 - 5 x 1st

23546 TRPF 06 Mooie Bliksem
BB - Gaby Vandenabeele

SHE IS THE DAM AND GRAND-DAM OF.

ZA 0945793 (1ST ACE YOUNG BIRDS 2009 AND 5TH ACE
OPEN PIGEONS 2003 WINNING 15T, 15T, 2ND, 2ND, 2ND,
3RD, 9TH AND 12TH IN 13 RACES

ZA 1743039 (1ST ACE YOUNG BIRDS 2011AND 1ST ACE
OPEN PIGEONS 2011) WINNING 15T, 15T, 3RD, 3RD, 3RD,
4TH,

12227 GB 12

Colour: BB
L.B.J.Geerinckx

Aliround super handling cock out of one of
the top lofts in the world.

6049930 B 11 Black Minstrel
CHP - L.B.J.Geerinckx
Sire to 28th section and 36th Combine 3197 pigeon

6049909 B 11 Lady Sylvester
BB - L.B.J.Geerinckx
Mother to 28th section 96th combine 3197 pig

6342814B 10
GESCHELPT SYLVESTER

L.B.J.Geerinckx

HAND SELECTED FOR US BY FRANK
AND AUGUST DAELEMANS DIRECT
FROM THE CHAMPION LOFT OF LBJ
GEERINKX-A SOONTJES BASIS FAMILY

6202012 B 04 DONKERE WITPEN WILLY}
L.B.J.Geerinckx

NEST BROTHER WIT WILLYKE.WON MELUN 15T/889P,MEUN
2ND/M477P,VIERZON 491637P,BRIVE 415T
I76SP, MONTLUCON 75/1408P AND BLOIS 143RD/2135P

6229106 B 07 RAPID GIRL
L.B.J.Geerinckx

WON DOURDEN3RD/937P, BOURGES 3RD/2532P
PROV,ISSOUDEM BTH/1619P PROV,BOURGES 78TH11756P
NAT,BOURGES 14TH/3628P PROV AND 52ND/6177P-GREAT
RACING HEN

Produrad hv Falennl oft Net * Tel 0123 347 2534 * www faleonloft en 73




OBé6

. SLIM 10158 2018

e Color: BB

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: SLIM 10158 2018
e Name: Soetdoring 22

Direct Dght 1e Fed Beaufort West 871 Km’s/
Mother is Full Sister of 2 Sapir Winners

. SOETDORING LOFTS

Race

FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:10:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Rank Speed

328  1128.3748 m/min
420  355.5500 m/min
610  1382.9832 m/min
549  1072.5590 m/min
981  933.0312 m/min

1038 345.1201 m/min

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=233&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

Soetdoring 22 Pedigree Central Prov Loft ZA SLIM 10158-18 BB H

Extra, Extra Special!!! Direct Dght 1e Fed Beaufort West 871 Km’s/ Mother
Is Full Sister of 2 Sapir Winners - More than 500 x 1e in this Pedigree in SA
alone & many more World-wide! Mega-One Day Loft Scores/ Olympiad
Champions & Ace Birds! Progenitors Behind ‘MIX’ Winner Samdpr 2018!

Sire is: ZA TRPF 11902-13 1e Fed Beaufort West 871 Km’s 1036 mpm) raced by Raymond Gaddin bred
of ZA NRHU 0722-08 Br of 20 x Winners off NL1207367-07named ‘Sheyanne’ The best Koopman Cock in
SA! Owned by Dicky Pretorius/ On Sire Side inbr to ‘Kleine Dirk’ related to ‘Dirkje’ (NL1936558-05) the
Dam of famous ‘Harry’ Jan Hooymans Dam of ZA NRHU 0722-08 is ‘Ulanday’ NL 1936512-05 Super
Breeder for Dicky Pretorius! The Dam of ZA TRPF 11902-13 is ZA 23913-06 off (NL 2095546-05 Br Unpaid
Samdpr Winner X NL1936513-05 Mother of the Loft for Gigi Gaddin (Sist of ‘Ulanday’) Bred of ‘Gazira’ &
‘Bjarne’ (Top Son of ‘Den Dromer’)/ ‘Sheyanne’ Sire is ‘Gersom’ Br ‘Casina’ dam of Raubritter/ ‘Casina’ is
off ‘Noble Blue’ %2 Br World Ace ‘Kleine Dirk’ x ‘Annelies’ (Sist ‘Kleine Dirk’) ‘Sheyanne’ is %2 Br to
‘Azurit’ 120e Samdpr 7e H/S Ave/ 10e H/S (2) their Dam ‘Hebberecht 941’ off ‘Pancho-Jelle’ & Moeder
‘Champion’ 2e Nat Ace L/Dist ‘Hebberecht 941’ is Sist to ‘Hebberecht 123’ Sire of ‘Hawk Talk’ 16e
Samdpr & ‘Kensal Green’ 118e Samdpr Sire of ‘Davina’ the Dam of ‘Glenda’, Mother of ‘Mix’ 1e Samdpr
‘18! Br of ‘Davina’ is ‘Savvas’ Sire of ‘Lorna’ 1e Carnival ‘14 /Proven breeder!

Dam is: ZA TRPF 25123-11 Consistent Racer Full Sist of 2 Sapir ODL Winners from a Powerful ‘Click
Pair. Her Sire is ZA YSC LIM 4046-09 Bred 2 Sapir ODL Winners Twilight/Turbo Tom/ Powell 2 Br of
‘Moneymaker, Sire of ‘Golden TT’ ZA 7336-07 Gold Medalist M/Dist Union SANPO Bronze Medalist L/Dist
Winner Expensive ring race R50000.00 Gr.Dam of 'DART’ Ace pigeon VFWCPR 2017

(Off SA 11263-99 bred 4 Winners in its 1st Season Son off ‘Turbo Tom’ SA 86 18790) x SA 7253-00 3x 1e
Union as a yearling No 1 breeding hen Charl Stander SANPO Bronze Medalist L/Dist Dght ‘Turbo Tom’

Dam of ZA TRPF 25123-11is ZA14718-06 Ace Breeder: 2 SAPIR O/D Loft Winners, one 5x 1e, one 3x 1e,
3x 2e & 3x 3e she is from NL 2095546-05 Br Unpaid 1e Samdpr & NL 1936513-05 Mother of the Loft Dght
‘Gazira’ & ‘Bjarne’ Top Son of ‘Den Dromer’/ ‘Gazira’ NL99-4708298 is off NL99-1933588 (off. 'Jacco' &
Mother of 'Gentil') x 'Amira’ 2e Chimay 15,483b off 'Golden Boy' & 'Annabel’ /‘Bjarne’ is "2 Br on Sire side
to the Dam of ‘BAK 17’ Cock/ ‘Bjarne’ Dam is a Sist of ‘Lucky 848’ the Sire of ‘Bak 17’ Cock & his Dam is
Sist of ‘The Smallen’ & his Dam’s Br is Sire to ‘Miss Joice’! M Aelbrecht Global Money Spinners!

3x Inbr ‘Bjarne’ Son ‘Den
Dromer’/ 5x Inbr ‘Kleine Dirk’
Cream of the entire Gerhard
Koopman  winners  Circle
Traceable to 1941 in the Loft of
the Janssen’s Brothers/ that
includes the direct Progenitors
Pieter Veenstra Mr Surhuizum/
& the Dam side famous ‘Harry’
of Jan_ Hooymans & Chris
Hebberecht Extreme L/ Distance
Aces!/ Pancho-Jelle/ Moeder
Champion World-Class Fame!

2 sisters In Gerhard Koopman’s
Loft bred In 2005 were bought
via the Samdpr NL1936513-05
Mother of the Loft for Gigi & NL
1936512-05 ‘Ulanday’ Super
Breeder for Dicky Pretorius!
Bred 30+ Wins between them
IThey were bred of ‘Bjarne’ best
Son of famous ‘Den Dromer’
/World Class Foundation Cock
e.g. the Gr Sire of 'MISS
MANIWAN' - 1e ST VINCENT
against 25,807 Birds Gr Sire of
‘Good Aim’ 3rd SAMDPR 2009
Etc. (off ‘Bjarne’ Super Son of
‘Den Dromer’ & f‘lsabel’ Dght
‘Mighty Man’ 1 NAT Le Mans
15,252b Br of ‘Kleine Dirk’)
Proven Breeders on World-
class rating Level!!




